Assumptions 

1. Non-full time onsite construction observation assumed. Part time during critical construction activities at an 
average rate of 25 hours a week for 16 weeks.  

Proposed Fee 

LHB proposes an hourly not to exceed fee of eighty thousand two hundred and seventy-five Dollars ($80, 275.00) 
including reimbursable expenses.   

Terms and Conditions 

Terms and conditions will be as per standard city agreement. 

We appreciate the opportunity to provide you with our services. We look forward to working with you. Please 
contact me at 218.279.2495 if you have any questions.